MITSUBISHI

=EBTHERSVVEGAYOY
industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-0804

B X INDEX Page

Il % {* b R% CONGTPUCTEORY -+ = ree e e rm st rme s e ettt e e et n e et et e e e e nt e a e 1
3 & * 1) % 1 Arm bed & i1 ACCESSOrIESIT ) - rrrr e 2
3 X * | # ] Arm bed B its aCCESSOTIES(2)r o rrerrrrr e 4
4. & #i " SEWING MMIBCRAMESITI -+ vt s et ettt 6
5 % - ¥ m i KoY ITVRCREIMIGITY v v rrerreresree e et et e et e et et e e et et e e b e e e e 8
6§ B T " b Work holder mechanigm - o oo e e 10
7 & ) i) 3 - 4 Knife actuating mechanism - ---- oo 12
8, hIFI. ~¥AEIHHE tnner presser foot & manual lifting meehanism(1)--------- P 14
S PRI RFALATHRD Inner presser foot & manual lifting mechamsm{2) oo 16
W7 4 N - R RN Wiper & detector MEeCh@miSm- -« s 18
n o1 M. w 2 5 B * Lubrication & detector MEChaniSM « oo oerrmre e 20
12 % # 4 CORTEOl BOR - v vt et e e e 22
¥F - 7 A MR Table & Stand: e PR UORUOPOIO 24
l‘j 4 l 8 ACCESSOrI@S v rrrrrrrrinimrrin e et EE e 26
5 #F 7 ¥ a » 1wy OPUION PAFTS: -+ -+t ere rurre et ettt e 28

MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

P-130A 198603




2] AEBER(1)
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES (1)

(10 19

PLK-0804 - 2-




AFBER(1)
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES (1)

9 3 - F ® #a-F
No Parts No. 2 & £ Description Anfi iﬂef. No
Reg

1 MO 1075003 A F # 2 MAX30 - Sorew MAX3I0 - 1 SS01N854P30

5 M9 0B80 080 I FN # /88 - Rubber plug 8.8 - 4 W50D1320HO

6 M9 0420 037 SW-PW-P+~32 M4x8 coGorew MAX B G S902ZNC34FP08

8 MN 10A4 742 b (7!'411«73 /7’)-” - Cap e IR LR 1 W462905H01

9 M9 1180 080 I b 8’ +11.8 e Rubber plug AT B W5E02069H01
10 M9 1110 0C2 F + P "’{40))(8 --------------------- Screw Md0)x 8 e ) WE00294H0
11 MS 01AQ0 620 F40»2Yw7- Clamper--- - - -3 S945N220P05
12 MSO09AD BOO b w T A 8 — . Top cover: 1 A131C110G02
13 M9 0425 037 P F = % 2 MAX22Z Screw Max22 -2 S900NO14P22
14 M9 0312050 & & 4 - Washer 4 -2 S913N040P04
15 M9 1507 031 # B & o b %28y Bolt--- - A142D156H03
16 M9 1508 031 4% Bk ® A b B(28) s Bolt-- X A142D228H0
37 ML 10A0 417 I FS Rubber cushion- -2 W501991HO1
18 MS 03A0 770 <~ - Base- B - A110A047HO1
19 MS 09A1 339 X — Y % /5 — (&) X-¥ Cover (R}~ o A131C169H02
20 MS 09A2 339 X Y h s — (E)- -- X-Y Cover (L) A131C168HC3
21 M5 1106 011 JfL ﬂJl * ¥ ”’(40))(8 -~ Screw M (40))<8 W5B02948HO?
22 MS OgAO 601 7.' h 1—r m .................... Adapter ..................... A"4202‘|?H02
23 M9 1508 Q01 1k X A W(2B)x 7 - Screw H(2B)x 7o B509088HC1
24 M9 0216 060 ¥ Fop2%x2.3 PN 2% 2.3 W500780HO
25 M9 0806 003 F E b2 9@(40))(3 2 - Screw %{40)x 3.2 - W501582H0O1
26 MSQCIAD 739 E » ¥ Hi-‘ --Hinge plate----- W488558H0O1
27 MS 01A4 339 / j /9 7,; e e ha et amaiaraeea i aaraee ey Cyllnder GOV o ermr mere s e w349788H01
28 MS Q1A0 361 hn Ar ﬁ U LATCH: e e W488566H01
29 MS Q1A0 192 n FAS - SRR ---Leaf SRRt W488565H01
30 MS 04A0 560 & & --Hinge 2 A130C004G01
31 M9 4001 037 P 0L F* ¥ Screw M5>(12 -8 SSO0ON115P12
32 M9 1106 003 A Tk L WAOIXIB e Sorew HgA0) ) 15 e ] W500369HO
33 M9 0909 003 A OE * P> 4’..(40))(6-"‘------'------~---~~--~Screw FLlAO X B oo ] W501901HO1

PLK-0804




3] ARRAR (2)
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES (2)

PLK-0804 -4 -




AEBER (2)
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES (2)

%R
Fig g sha-—-F o B WP} a-—-F
No Parts. No. g8 &2 % Descriptino Amt, Ret No
Req.
61 M3 0909 003 A Screw %{40) X6 D W501901HO
62 MF BOAQ 181 #* - Thread guide - oo ] W483484H01
901 MF SCED 550 7 Pre-tension complete - d w487036G02
63 MBS 1101 046 P4 Thumb AUt - et W501637H01
64 MF 3BAC 245 =] ~--Thread tension spring =+ ey W4A62881H01
65 MF 10A15565 " F Thread tension discs - -2 WS01636H01
66 MF 90A0 553 B F - Thread tension stud - - W487037HO1
67 MF 90A0 181 # E 3 Thread guide:-—-- - -1 W487038H0
68 M9 1110002 ko * ~-Screw %{40) x -3 W500294H01
69 MF 3B6A1 180 * = PR eee e e e e Thread guide - oo ] W471432H01
70 M9 0426 037 SW-PW-PF~43 MAx 14 SCrew MAX 14 1 S902N034P14
902 MS 03E0 190 * ---Bobbin winder complete ESARRE AL | A1300202P01
71 MS 03A0417 =1 ---Rubber ring-- 1 A140D329H01
903 MSO1E0 180 & -~ Thread guu:ie 1 P973001X01
904 MF 10EO0 210 L ‘Thread tension regulator complete === | W346065G05
73 M9 1808 046 "] STHUME Ut e e W476469H01
74  MT 60A0 802 =] “Thumb nut revolution stopper 1 W476470HO1
75  MN 10A3 245 =] - Thread tension spring - - 1 W461785HO
76 MM11A0 558 ] - Thread tension releasmg disCg e 1 W477611HO1
77 MF 10A0 5585 ‘Thread tension discs W444059HO1
78 MF 10A0553 &8 Thread tension stud - - : B419178HC1
79 MF 10A0187 * Thread take-up spring F AR | Wage372H01
80 MF 10A0709 7 Thread tension regulator casing -« 1 W453140H01
B1 M9 0901 002 E Screw K(40) X g o -1 WS500741HO1
82 M9 0204 060 v ---Thread tension releasmg pir-- e ] B5093216HO1
83 MF 70A1180 * Thread gu‘de - WAaB1679H01
84 MF 10A0D 181 #* - Thread guide - e W452151H01
85 M9 1505033 3 Berew M5 -4 A140D556HO1T
86 M9 0605010 m - Serew %(56)X2.8“' -2 A140D479HM
87 MS 09A0 470 # Slide piate ---------------- 1 A130C236H02
88 MS 01A1476 A Spacer - e e ] Wa488940H01
89 MS03A1 10 $t -Needle pla!e ,0’2 2ee e e ] A140D513HG2
91 M9 0806002 F oSrew K(A44) X2 B508857HO1
92 MSO03A5601 7 CApLar s SRR A140D509H01
93 MS 0O1A1 739 E HINGE s overer e seessssms e e 1 WA88942GN
94 M9 0804002 F Screw 'E(44) X 35 BSQ3897HO1
95 MSO1A0477 R - Stopper - W48B564HO1
97 MS 1118002 T A L W(AQ)X10 e Sorew Ha(40) X 10 : B509061HO1
gg M9 13108 001 PoA A 2 R(A0IXS.E e Gerew (B0 XE, B B503846H01

PLK-0804




#
SEWING MECHANISM

AT
s ‘}

184 183 182181 80 ””7
B 178

PLK-0804 -6 -




(4] 58 # 18
SEWING MECHANISM

4]
Fig #&3-F W A3 -
No Parts. No. = o 5 Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
121 MN 2580 128 §t DPX17 316 Needle DPX178H16- ooy SA70005H04
122 M9 0815 002 b k) 2 'a(44)x45 e Serew 1{44) X 4.5 1 Wwdaa4210H01
125 M9 1102 001 oA A 2 (40)X2.7 ~--Screw (40} x2.7 | W500489H01
126 MG 30A0 664 s-r “ A 9 | (‘F) Needle bar bUShlng (L) ,,,,,,,,,, i 1 W487002H0‘|
128 M5 16502 001 booA L %R(28) X3 - Screw %(28))(3 : 1 B509343H01
130 Mg }110002 ZF. * -‘/' (40))(8 ......................... SCrew '%4(40))(3 ........................................... i W500294H01
131 MS 03A2155 * ] ) (ﬂ) e Gide COMPIEEE e D A140D474G01
133 M9 1221 001 P4 % o M5><12 Serew MBX12 -3 S901NO10P12
906 MSO1EOB80 X # & -7 (i)~ -Thread take- up lever complete R W349790G01
134 Mg 1802 006 “ * q}, * ‘_‘.; .......................................... Screw ..... | Bsoaas]Ho]
135 MS 01A0 383 7 = s 7...‘...‘.“‘.‘ ..... Crﬂnk ....................................... 1 W488570H02
136 M9 1601 001 [ AL )P <Sorew Yal40) X B 3 B504016HO1
137 M9 1223 00t PoA F 2 MSEXI10-- ~Screw M5x 10 BN | S9O1INCIOPI10
138 MF 60A2 740 b kY n B oo s Fe" . B R R RRTCETY PR | W50‘|524H01
139 MF 60A0 232 kB X T N () Arm shaft bushmg (L) R RRRRNEER | WA4684011H01
140  MF BOAO 352 N 3 - ~-Collar- E R | W48235THO
141 M9 1802 001 L Screw % (40))(4 2 W500036HO
142 MS 03A0230 + - Arm shaft - e RN | A130C22BHO1
143 MG 41B0 234 W x5 on Arm shaft bushmg (M) 1 W481617HO
144  MS 01AD 350 2 B H Lo Thrgad tIMMEr Cam - o e W488981G01
145 M9 1602 005 P o S S V(A0 e Sorpw MACAQ) e ] WE02914HO01
146 M3 1607 001 [ --Screw '4(40) X 4--- e ] wW4738184H03
147 MS01A0233 Lt % » 7 A Arm shaft bushlng (H)- SRR EALEIALEER | W48B571HO?
148 M9 1473 0B6 E I T PR R Qi seal - : Y W481476H01
149 M5 09A0682 7 - ) = Pulley - 1 W349829H01
150 M9 1502 002 E * o ‘55‘(28)><12-- e BOYEW ‘3;.(28))(12 S e D WS00509H01
161 M9 1203 002 x e S HAZBY XK AG Screw K 2B) X156 o D B509178HM
162 MS O1A0 966 b 3 # oo ~~~~~~Connecting PO e -1 W345792H01
163 MS 01A0833 E 4 PR Bushing - R W4B8573H01
164 M9 1224 001 L S S - Secrew MEX 8- -2 S901NO10PCB
165 M2 1802 045 + b koo ~'Nut - D RSRASIRLIETRITIEIEE, 1 BSO8961H01
905 MS 01EC 450 T 1 --Hook Shaft complete ----------- 1 wW4888932G01
166 M9 5004 021 6/ XA AN Bolt M&EX0.8XE -t el SI01N310PO5
167 MS 01A0508 t 2y —EE ‘Sector gear-- | W349793H01
168 MS O1A0B81 i ] i [ IS Rock shaft - el W4B8572H01
‘I‘?’O MS 03A8 833 A 9 Jloeriaem i Hook Shaft bUShIng B R RRLETEa | A1400484H01
171 M9 1506 001 booA F L “&(28))(6 -Screw ‘%.(28})(6 2 B509087HO01
172 MM11A0352 bl E - ~Cotlar v : 1 W446142H0C1
173 MY 0802 003 OF O (44)X45~ ........... Screw 5(44))(45 e e D WEO2074HO1
174 M9 0311050 123 & 3 e --Washer 3 - 2 S8913N0O10PO2
176 MS 01A0572 < b 7 F ¢4 %o - Spring -+ e -2 w488577H0N
176 M9 0501 Q85 o W A e O-ring-~ 1 S932N110PO3
177 MS 01AQ 761 i § T~ T T ECCentric Pin «ooeeeresreees e St W488580H01
178 M9 1502 c02 F * % (28)%X12 - -Screw {28y x12 - BN WSE00509H01
179 MS C1A0 121 2 T erereeennrrrenn e QUEEE ROOK e e e ] W349794H01
180 MS 0SAO 950 Hook clamp - o0 A142D141HO1
18t MS 01A0611 — ---Hook driver - el W349795HM
182 M9 5001 021 k --Bolt MEX0.BX 16 - R S303N210P16
183 MS C1AD120 + % - ~nner hook oo RN | P375044X01
186 MS 01AD125 * . P SR --Bobbin case -~ e PO76028X01
138 MS 01A0329 h Tk K K -“"“--”'-“---‘---'Thread guide 1 W488838H02
183 M9 0001 060 ¥ o7 € » 4x18 ~Pin 4X18 oo el S921N134P18
190 M9 1222 001 oA A 2 MEXE- <o Gorew MB B e ] S901NO10POE
191 MS 0BAD 740 7 2 Jb B e F@It v emrernrvesemeesmmunasieaeamininsaaesenenamsss s anaereesraen 1 A142D388HO1
-7 = PLK-0804




5 X-Y #i%
X-Y MECHANISM

267
(225) {241}

257 256 (2100 (717

PLK-0804 -8 -




X-Y #8

X-Y MECHANISM

A
Figg B &131-—-F . REd ##a-F
No. Parts. No. o < % Description Amt, Ref No
Req.
202 MY 0910003 A F A 3 - Screw m(dO)x? 4 B50927CHO3
203 MS 01A0 407 & ] 1. - Detector discs - - el W48B582H01
204 MO 5011098 X € - - Motor compiete(Y)- | WwW348797G04
205 M9 4003 021 SAR{fTHEAL b cSorew MAX 12 e 8 S903N219P36
206 M2 C101 053 < X #E & Spring washer 4 -8 S913N210P04
207 MS 0BAQ 364 Hh v T ¥ ¥ S COUPHING oo =l W488583H03
208 M9 1051 020 ASARFEARL Serew MAX B e R -} S90IN319P12
209 M9 5005 021 FRARfFEMLE Screw M5 x40 -2 S903N210P45
210 M9 0102063 «~ 2> B & Spring washer 5 - 10 S913N210P05
211 M9 0550 050 & F - Washer §5-- : ~10 S913N04A0OPOS
212 MS O03A1 603 Y ® — % & ---Motor adapter (Y) B RN AT LTSS | W231574H03
213 M9 0511065 E H 7 ik 4 7 Retanmng nng 6 - 8 S922N210P80
214 MS 01AQ 454 " ---Shaft - 2 W488584HO1
215 M9 1001 076 <A 2a~xFY 5 ---Bearing- - P980016x 01
216 MS O01A1 767 ®ERE ~ A I X ~-Cog pulley 2 w488585H02
217 M9 6006 021 AARMHEA b+ - Screw M5x30 e e ] S903N210P30
2i8 MS 03A0 758 7 F 4 v |} ---Bracket 1 A130C247HO1
219 MSOIAD 390 Y & B M- Shaft -1 W488590H0
220 M2 1353 020 ARARfTEAF e Gorew MA B 4 S901N319P11
221 M2 4001037 P I * - Screw M4x12..- e S900N114P12
222 MSQIAQD 778 ~ o b B - Belt ciamper B | W4B8B591HG?
223 MSO03A1 3% Y E ® -~-8haft- E - A140D499HO
224 M9 1002070 L M F - -- Bearing LM- 10UU 2 P280017X01
225 MS 01AD 767 # M ~ b Cog pulley---- : 2 WAE88589H02
226 MS 03A1 523 ®® i ~ o Cog belt (Y} - A1900036P01
227 MS 01A0 781 ¥ ~ A4 } ---Belt holder----- - BRI Wa488593H01
228 M9 5001 021 FAARfFFXL}E - Screw M5x16---- -1 S903NZ210P16
229 M9 4006 021 AARfwbx > - Screw deB~~~~ 2 SA01IN319P11
230 MS Q1AD 692 MR TL ¥ —-Bearing Bousing oo 1 wa488594G01
231 M21001 070 L M #H - & Beanng LM- SSUU ) Pa80018X01
232 MS CSA0 454 - --Shaft- | A141D832H02
233 MS 0SAD 455 W ---Bracket - -k A141D930H02
234 MS 09A0 429 & Adapter--‘“-‘" g At142D331HOT
235 M9 3003 021 K ~Berew MIXB- e B S903N219P03
236 M9 0305 D53 43 Spring washer 6 S913N210P02
237 M9 0311 050 & - Washer- B S913N0O10P02
238 MS 09A1 429 M - Adapter- - - = A142D330H0
239 MS D9AC 407 X Detector plate (X) B SRACELIEEEEELELEECLLERN | A142D215HM
240 MS 09A1 601 & 4 e Bragket e T RIEE e 2 A142D213HO1
241 MS 08SA3 339 X A s — ﬂi ~-Cover Plate (X)- 2 A142D219H02
242 M9 0906 002 F * - Screw %u(4Q) x4 5- e 4 W500791HO1
243 MS 09A0 957 X®WEAZE V- X Fixed race [X}--oomn EERRREEEEEIEES 2 A142D221HO1
244 MS 09A0 %14 1V F — F (X) s RELAINEE - re e e 2 A142D225H01
245 M9 4001 021 A<ARFAL P MAXS: - Serew Max 8- 2 S903N219P33
246 M9 0450 050 HE 2 4- - - \Washer 4.0 -2 S$913N0O4A0PO4
247 M9 1068 D20 ARBARFLEAFZ M4x10- - Screw M4x10- o | S901N319P13
248 MS OgAl a57 Y “E -3 cherieenen e Fiead race (Yl R | AT42D222H02
24% MS D3AT G114 W F O — F (Yl < Retainer [} D A1420130H0Y
250 MS 03A3 957 X B E L — A - Movable race (X) X | A130C229HOT
251 M9 1003 022 SUS 303K W F M4X8- --Screw M4x8 ----------- ] S903NOBIP34
252 MS 0243 477 A2 by S ---Stoper-- - 2 At140D293H02
253 M9 5007 021 ABRTFEA P MEx40 - Screw M5x40 | S903N210P40
254 M9 1373 045 * y b G- ~Nut & - X S210NO10POS
25% MS G1A2 758 7 7 & | SEERRETEE TR AR EREREER ~~'Bracket - o W349799HO
296 MS 5001 021 ;‘:ﬁ'J"C‘I'!"I‘Jb b MBX16- - Screw M5x 16 -8 S903N210P16
257 MS 03A0 523 B ~ e BIX}ooe --Cog belt (X} B | A190D037P01
258 MS 01A1 778 --Belt clamper-- -1 wW4838588H02
260 M9 8008 070 < Steel ball % SBI7NO10OP12
261 MS O3B0 957 ---Movable race (Y) - A140D496H01
262 MS 03A0 477 Stoper (Y} RN A1410055H01
263 ™S 01A1 758 - Bracketr o 1 W349798HO1
264 M9 0440 037 - Serew MdAx 16 -2 S9CONC14P16
265 M9 1003 D45 eNut Mg 2 S510NO10PD4
266 MS 02A4 477 e SIOPEF e -2 A140D293H03
267 MS 03A0 390 e Ghaft e 1 A140D477HO1
268 MS 09A2Z 957 ~Fixed race (¥} - -1 A1420223H02
269 MS O8A1 364 -Coupling: - R W488583H04
270 M9 5012 095 - Maotor complete (X} 1 W349797G03
271 MS 03A0 339 S Cgyer plate (Yo ] A140D495H01
2?2 Mg 4003 021 = A ';"\*1-’ BRI P MAXTZ Screw M4)( 12 ........................................... 8 5903N21 9P36
273 M9 0418 037 SW-PW-PHARY MAXTE e Screw MAX 16 4 S902ZNO34P16
-9 - PLK-0804




6 BT
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

302

'//’ 306
301 %..//307

308

WY

;
N
SN

322
(309}\\

B

LN
T

T
A
R

i

W

\

\

314

310 309
32 343
N Y (309 344
R 341 345
s \P 346
=4 347
365 348
349

318 '
364 (8

]
[ =i ]
e
°
s
* e
-

] {352)

[
SGI“W 356
> 1@ 353

3656

ey
bl

A EAN
L

\FE
\

357

PLK-0804 - 10 —




6]

R AR

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

®A
Figg #& 23— F o WE |# a3 F
No. Parts. No. # & 4 Description Amt. Ref. No
Reg

301 MS 03AD 732 ¥ W I e Py OREBE e e s s s s e ] A141D0A5HO1
302 M9 1116002 * * b ”&(40) Screw "4(40) e W501400H01
304 MS 03A1 509 Y s FE P Solencid adapter « - W349802H03
305 M9 3002 021 BRRFEILE MIXE i Bolt MIZX B ooorrrerre e e 4 S903NZ 19PQ4
306 MY 01030563 3 B &3 ----Spring washer 3 -4 5913N210P0O2
307 M9 0312 050 ANNESREE 3 S913N040CPO2
308 M9 G000 095 Solenoid -+ . WA488945H01T
308 M9 0512 060 Bnap pind oo S921NO2GPO4
310 M9 4002 060 —Pin ,a‘4><205 e e e e ] WA4B8818HO3
311 MS 03A0 3910 Link oo A140D485HO1
312 M3 01At 352 Coilar W48B8B25HO
313 MS D3A3 362 B o 1Y T P W4B8825H02
314 M9 4005 0BC PN FAXAG W488818HOS
315 M8 0614 0BC Snap pin G e 592 1NO20POS
316 M9 6001 060 Pin Z6X31 - W488820H01
317 M5 03A0802 eGtopper-coeeee A140D482H01
318 © MS 09A0 257 --e-Presser plate A142D220H01
319 M9 4001 021 BRANRMTHRL P MAXB Bt MAXK B e e S903N219P33
320 MS 01A0 267 I A A F M Progg@r gmde PSPPSR | W4BBB23HO1
321 MS Q1A1 210 Y - 7 Link - 1 W488824H01
322 MS 01A2 910 Pl > z Link - 2 W488B26H0
323 M9 4003060 ¢ v Pin 914><251 W488818HO1
325 M9 0408 C37 SW-PWPTF~RL MAXT2- - Gerew MAX T2 S902N034P12
341 M9 4007 037 P m & 1 S900N112P0O8
342 MS 01A0457 - o R W488BOSHO
343 MS GC1AD 262 L I 1 W488806HO1
344 MS 01A2 833 j 9 J PR R R D R R ET R TR TN PRSP Bushlng .1 W4888‘|6H01
345 M9 4006 021 Screw M4XS -1 S90TN319P11
346 MS 01AC 729 B o B % e Ceireas Spnng - WASBR15HO2
347 M9 4006 021 Scraw MAXEG - -1 S901N3189P11
348 MS 03A0 260 Spring holder - - W488807H01
349 M9 1207 016 Screw %‘(28) .............................................. 2 w488808H01
350 M9 5002021 BBMRMAHEAF MEX10-— I BOIt MEX 10 -+ oo rvsreerssioms e D S903N210P10
35} Mg 0]02 053 ris q. E ﬁ 5 ...................................... Spnng Washef 52 5913N2‘|0P05
352 Mg 0550 050 & ﬁ 5....A...‘...H.A....H..»....“H.H..Washer 5..,....,.....,..4..‘..,‘“..u.......‘.,.A......‘...,.4 5913N040P05
353 M9 500202 EBATHN L Bolt M&6X 10 2 SS03N210P10
354 M9 1202 020 6RRTHELF H(32IXI0 s Sorew 3/5(32))(10 e B A141D190HOT
355 MS 09a0 272 % ] FE oo Fapd plate - RS | A142D226G01
356 M9 4009 021 GRRMTHAL Belt M4X5 -2 S803N219P32
357 MS 09A0 1056 . ] I Clamp Fram@ oo e e ] A131C171HO
358 MS 03AD 196 B B R A A CIAMP STOPPRI - e e e e D A140D519HO
359  MS 03A0 308 O OER AT B ClIAMP FOOT o e e et e ] A140D533H0O1
360 MG 4001 021 e HRL L MAXE e Bolt M@ X B 2 S903N219P33
361 M9 4CG02 021 SARNMERILE MAXTIE e Bolt M4 X 16 -+ overreen -4 S903N219P38
362 MS D1A0 154 1T K A K/ Work holder guide platess e e W4BBBO3HO2
363 MS 01A1 307 BOX O R Woark holder guide - A140D222H0C1
364 MS 01AG 308 D=2 RN F P —daveerrees v Work holder arm e -1 W231575H02
365 M5 01A7 25% EL N A - - Sprmg'— S 2 W488811HO2
366 M9 1373045 I ] Nut 6 -1 S910N070P05
367 MS 01AQ 702 LA | =< Bracket - B Ww4a88812H01
368 M9 0512065 E R 1k X ~E-1ype stop nng 3 2 S5922N210P30
369 M2 4001 CEC £ Pin 24x13.4 - i WA488813H02
370 MS 01A0 705 AT Spring holder v ] WA488814HO1

PLK-0804




Ft] ) 1%
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

403 404 405 406 407 408 409

442

440 439 438

412

43 (418}

f414~a/

426!

423

PLK-0804




)Y B

KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

8
Fig. Haa-—-F - mE| ®H - F
Ng, Parts. No. ® & 4 Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

401 M9 1110002 * * 2 (A0 X G Sorew Tl(40) X B e 1 W500294H01
402 MF 90EQ 746 73 FNa4Y (M) e Flexible wire complete - el W487070GN
402A MF 95A0 746  FLllrFIrqap oot Fiexible wire o A130C998H06
403 MS O1A1872 VT R R - el WA48B829HO1
404 MSO01A0348 & -1 W4B8831HO1
405 M9 5003 01 BRI AN P MEXT2 e Borew MEAX T2 e = $903N210P12
406 MS 01A3352 ) 3 — 2 W488833H01
407 M9 5004 021 FARE A R MSXE 4 S901N310P0OS
408 M9 1608 005 Wk 2 F 2 a(40) A | Wa88832H0
409 Mg 1620 048 .}. w |. 1,2(40) Nyt %(40) PETOUPTPITIN | W482343H01
410 MSOIEO 430 H 40 18 Bh B Crank COMPIGLE -+ rroerereen e s ) Wa488894H0D2
411 M8 5003021 ABRMHEAF MEXI2on s Scraw MEX 12 e 1 S903N210P12
412 M91004045 + v BOMG o Y 7 2 $541111H10
413 MO 0301053 X F B f 4o Spring washer 4 2 S$561121HO1
414 M9 0450050 & & 4 e VWagGheT e -2 S913N040PO4
415 M9 0001 095 O—=FdYL/AF (RGIY) e Rotary solenoid oo 1 W48895ZH01
416 MS 01A3 601 YA FBAHR e ---+-Solenoid adapter a W349803H03
417 M91101015 B T x 2 %40)- --Screw % (40) 1 W502907H01
418 M3 0408 037 SWPWPHARD MAX T2 v e Gerew MAX T2 e e 3 S902N034P12
420 Mg 1104 045 f w f 1%[(40)"Nut 1'{‘(40) ................................................... 1 W500079H01
421 MSO01EO 361 & ! --Cam folower complete - WA4B88830G02
422 MSO01E0 976 A ---Connectmg link complete- wW488899G01
423 MSQ1AD796 F ----Clamper - - - Wa4B88850H01
424 M91107002 ¥ -~ Serew “6(40))(5 5 WS500092HM
425 M9 0450050 & -Washer 4 oo S913N04CP04
426 MO O101053 % # HE & 4o 5pring washer e S913N210P0O4
427 M9 4003 021 AARAEL L MAXI2 e Screw M4x12 S903N219P36
428 M9 100B 095 O—FUYL/4F(RLLA) --Rotaly solenoid - A142D228G01
429 MS D3A3603 Ve S FRRAFE veeeermvmmmmen s Solenoid AQAPLEr - e e 1 A1400567HO1
430 MS O1A2572 Wogh 7 F L TR e GPEINg e vereeer e e ] WA488852H02
431 M9 0311050 & &3 - ANAShEr 3 oo 2 S913N010PO2
432 M2 0305053 /< --Spring washer 3 oo -2 §913N210P02
433 M9 0873045 7 [N YT b R e L RRLLRLLERELELS - S910NO10PO2
434 MSOtAD228 M e QAR e o 1 W488854H01
435 M9 4003 021 RARMHLE M4X12 --------------------------- Screw M4x12 | S903N219P36
436 M9 1127 0158 E-r!\- ﬁ EF_ E '}{‘(40) .......................... - Serew \%(40) .............................................. 1 WA487061 HO1
437 M9 0BO2002 F * > Yal4d)x7-- --Screw 14(44) X7 W501083HO1
438 M9 5003 021 AERFELF MEX12- ---Screw M5x12-- S903N210P12
439 M9 0102053 % F BB & B Spring washer 5 S913N210P0S
440 Mg 0550 050 & ﬁ 5 ...................................... Washer B rhiariiin e e e 1 59]3N040P05
461 MSO1A1392 A X KE B B ~-Knife driving Crank- s e 1 WA8BB36HO2
442 M9 1109 045 + .7 b %40) e Nt TG(40) e e s 1 Wa488835H01
443 MS01A2392 A4 A B ® Koo ~-Knife driving crank - W488837H01
445 MQO101017 B 4 # A b %(40) e ~-Serew Y40} oo WA488B39HO1
446 M9 1108 001 Foox o F 2 %40 XB5 Screw %(40)x5.5 WS503846H0
447 M9 1104 045 + w 3 1}6(40) ........................ Nut lj,‘.(40) .................................................... 1 W500079H01
449 M9 1510002 :F. * 5 l}a{za)x12 ....................... Screw 1’;('(28))(12 ................................... e 2 W500676H01
450 MS 01A4454 ] YT £ TS A ILLEIIEE 1 WAB8838HO
451 MS01A4803 =K +# & Bracket - A141D139H01
452 MS O1E1 975 oy +xT - F Connecting link complete - W488899G02
453 ME 0102017 B # # A Screw Wu(40) e A140D486H01
454 MS 01A3392 A AR ] Knife driving crank - W488842H02
455 MZ91214016 B # ¥ 3 Screw %(28) - W502006H01
456 MS01A5454 4 4% ] - SlEpPed PIN - W488843H0
457 M9 1508 00 | R Screw H(2ZBIX B B8509088HO1
458 M3 0513065 E ¥ i L] Retaining fing 2.5 S922N210P25
459 M9 1129015 K& ft F “ Screw H(40) e e EEERLELE W488846H01
460 MY BO04052 # - 3 & ~“Wave washer 6 - S R A ERSISLIL RS A140D782H0
461 MS03B0838 B ®B X X (B) e Maovable knife complete A140C235G01
462 MO 0306003 A F F 2% Screw %(40}x3.2 - W501582HN
463 MS 03A0838 ® = * X Fixed knifg ---------- A140D514H0T
464 MF 90A0 361 n 4 & Bracket - . W487072H0
465 MF 36A0 750 7 =y o a Holgd@r - vmrrmreemeer e i I | WS502917H01
466 MS03A1910 Y > 2 LUk e vememseemeen e 1 A140D512HO

PLK-0804




8 IR RS NIBTHE (1)
INNER PRESSER FOOT & MANUAL LIFTING MECHANISM (1)

510

533 534

6539

540

PLK-0804 — 14 -




PIRT RSP (1)

INNER PRESSER FOOT & MANUAL LIFTING

MECHANISM (1)

%M
Fig. 8 & 2 — F - T . 3 - F
No. Parts. No. = & & Description Amt. * :{if. No.
Req.

501 M9 1113002 F * 2 {40} X 15 e Sorew Ta{d0) XA W500182HO01
502 MB 1104045 + ¥ L E- 1o ) EEREIPPRNES --Nut % (40) - WS500079H01
503 M$ 1251036 F & ¥ B 3(32) - rScrew 1;(32) - B509180H0
504 MSOIA1228 B 000 e -~ Crank-- e - W488B61H01
505 M9 1603 031 # n + ‘4(40))(13 -+ -Baolt ’4(40)X13 ----------------------------------- R WA468547H02
506 MS 01A6910 Y o B eLink - WABS8B55H02
507 M9 1107002 ¥ E 3 e %(40)!5 5. ~-Screw ”‘(40) x5, 5 WS5C0092H01
508 M9 1219015 F F I B O 328 e -Screw %:(28) W481460H01
509 MS O1EQ 763 ~ S (ﬂ) ......... i Bell crank COI’T‘IDIE(E ....................................... 1 WA4R8856G01
510 M9 1106 003 AOE X 2 RMAEOIX20 e Serew H{A0) X200 WS500369HO1
512 MF 70A0572 oL T % - Spring - wW481478HM
513 MS 0407050 & Washer W469519HO
514 MS01A3454 # -Shaft-eeee W488858H02
516 MSD2A1392 R | U] ek W488860H02
516 M3 16806 001 i+ A F 2 La(40)x6-- --Serew M4 {40})(6 B504016HO
517 M9 2003016 A F & = & fF %(24) - Sorew ¥%5{24) 1 A140D558H01
521 MV 30A0256 & PrOSSEr FOOT --eorrreeeorerereersmsannseasaeiearneeaseenss 1 A130C201HOT
522 M™M90922002 coSorew H{40) KB ! W464016HO1T
523 MS03A0 262 ~-Presser bar - -1 A140D478H01
524 MG3C0BO267 4 - Bushing oo -1 W462887H01
525 M9 1102 001 k Screw K(A0) X B 1 W5004828HO01
526 MSO03A0265 --Presser bar Lifting bracket oo 1 A1431D056GOT
527 M9 1506 0O b -Screw %(2B) X6 BSOS087HO1
528 MS 03A1572 W S Spring e - A140D48B3HO1
K29 MS 0620 050 RE cWasher 6 o S913NO10PO6
530 Mg 3209 035 - i h 4 -’/t .......................................... Thumb GO FBWY -2« sre s e et i e e w481436H01
531 M9 3202047 #H B +» ¥ }-- eSpegial Bt s o W471438H0O1
532 MS03A0703 = [ » -Presser bar guide . A140D480HO1
533 MO 1102017 B & #* ~-Bolt "u(40) - . A140D557HO1
534 Mg 0551 050 & .& 6 ...................................... WaSth 6 ..................................................... 891 3N010P06
535 MS 03E0 252 wx k& frerr e e LIFHRG IQVEE e et ] A130C248G01
536 M9 1104045 ra P < Mut (a0} WS00079HOM
537 MS 03A2 910 ) w oLk e A140D547HC
538 MS03A0392 K 4} Crank oo A140D568HOY
539 MS 03EQ 975 v Fx>»F ($8) -Connecting rod complete e A140D0546G01
540 MO 1101015 ¥ a2 ¥ B '%(40) --------------- --Screw '/6(40} W502907HOM
541 MS 03414950 L I - (3§) - < Lever (8)- : A140D548H02
542 M9 5001 021 ARRFENLE M5X16 --Bolt M5X0.8X16 - S903N210P16
543 MS 03A0 454 [ e Shaft .. A140D553HO1
544 MS D3A3 950 [ Fz s Lever (L) ...................................................... A140D548HO?
545 MG30B1222 & 2 4 - Thread releasing cam e : W483465HC1
546 M9 1225015 F # ~-Screw %(28) - A140D355H01
547 M9 0415 060 a1 A - Thread releasmg [a1E) R T T TP TI R | W502957H04
548 MG 30A0 154 X 2] --Guide plate-- e e ] W4B83466HO1
549 M9 1109002 * Screw ' (dO)X? e D WS0051 THON
551 MS 0SA0 509 ---Solenoid adapter - e ] A130C250H02
552 M9 0005 095 - Rotary SoenOid - ] A190D042P01
553 M9 0550 050 --Washer 5 - -4 S$913N040PO5
554 M9 0501 053 --$pring washer 5 - -4 S913N210P05
555 M9 5003021 --Bolt MEX 12 -4 S903N210P12
556 M9 0601 050 ~-Washer 6 - -2 © $913N040PO6
557 M9 0601053 ~-Spring washer 6 - 2 S913N210P0O6
558 M9 1575 045 CNUL MIB «oeremememee e e e e e D S910NO10PO6

PLK-0804




O] BT « RS NIPTHEIE (2)
INNER PRESSER FOOT & MANUAL LIFTING MECHANISM (2)

573 574

572

569

568

567

566
565

587

588

5‘62 561 590 589

PLK-0804 — 16 —




O BT - RYINIPTHEE (2)
INNER PRESSER FOOT & MANUAL LIFTING MECHANISM (2)

F a8 ¥ e

g B&3 - F a . a-F
No. Parts No 2 & £ Description An{:a % :lif. No. ¥

Req.

561 MS 03A6154 % ] & (3B) o -Guide plate complete: ey A140D4B7GO1
562 M3 1210002 ¥ * & %(28)x10 ~oo-Serew 2(28} %10 -1 W501247H01
563 MO 0307064 A TF Y ¥ K 3UBrs o GANNG BN FHB oo meerere e s ene s e t $921N3I33P0B
564 M9 1110002 % *x 25 W BOY X G oo Screw "u(40) X 8 - W5E00294HO1
565 MS OBAD 765 NASFWIHLE- ---Bell crank guide - g A140D824HO1
566 MG 1080411 a = R -Roller e - W501534H01
567 M 0507063 2 n W e Guide pineeee - W502457HO1
568 M9 1683015 & f# T * ¥ 5{40) Screw 14{40) - W480472H01
Y0 MSO2E046C ¥ E FM%E (M) Feed difting crank complete (L) - 1 A141D121G01
5§71 M9%1110002 2 ¥ %(40)x 8- ~o-Screw %(40) x8 - W500294H01
572 M9 1802045 + P L R SARRIALIEE soNUE - 850896 1HO
573 M9 1801 Q35 [+ ] -3 * PP OBV Tt et et e et e e ey 1 wW5H502411HO1
574 MG30B1261 4 T M 8 & Presser regulating bracket W480473HO1
575 M9 1108001 Poox a2 2 %{40)X65-- wooGerew Ha(A0) XB G o B503846H0
§76 M9 1603003 A F F & 13{24)x16-- ~-Screw Ya(24)X 16 W501003HO1
E77 MS02A0463 LELTHRYKR (B - <-Feed lifting crank (R} oo 1 A140D217HO
5?8 N Mg 0601 050 & ﬁx 6 siarairaaiay ....Washer 6 ..................................................... 1 5913N040POB
579 Mg 1681 0;5 E’I‘. {1 $_ 3 s ‘4{40)"'SCFGW %(40) ................................................ 1 W48m72H02
580 MF 80A0 700 “ + .f 9 2% * ........................................ Spring ........................................................... 1 WSH00B36HO
581 MF S60A1740 27 xS koo Felt W5B00738H01
582 MG30A0760 1R L W -Feed lifting eccentric Wag3455H01
583 M9 1601 001 PoA A S (A X6 -Screw a(40)X G- B504016H0Y
584 MG30BO3B4 2 F 20w Fo ~Feed connecting crank rod: o W480485H01
585 M9 2004 045 U = F 2 b B SURRUIE oo eeeree e e e S910NG52P06
586 MG 10BO 763 N P T e e Bell Qrank e W461042H01
587 M$ 1210002 F * b WS501247HO1
588 MS 0344572 AR I SRAR S A140D490HO1
589 MS02A23582 & 7 - A140D423HO1
590 MG 30B0 226 Guide bar adapter -----correeerr W481057HO1
5§91 MG 30A0833 Bushing - ooeeerereeees W483459H01
592 M9 0327 065 C-type stop ring 25 S922ZN010P25

— 17— PLK-0804




100 74 /35—, #H2%
0 WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

6839

N7
7 “ 11
it N
706 /
. 705 700
(702)
704 702 701 698) 699

698 @97

e
<8

693

694

PLK-0804 - 18 —




WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

i 3::]
Fig. 8 &3 - F o % W ¥
No. Parts No o = ' Description AIL.; iR:f. No '
Req

6§81 MS Q9A4 339 A A s F A — SWITCR £OVET - s ] A142D218HO1
582 M9 0420 037 SW-PW-PF~2L MAx8 - o Borew MAXB e S902N0O34P08
5§83 M9 0416 037 P F ~ F 2 MAx20- o Borew MAX 20 EERIEREEEES 2 SI00N014P20
84 MF 40E2 484 KW X 1 » F DS-035 - - o Toggle SWItch- o e ] P303001 X01

687 M3400303%9 Fa402Y 7 HP-IN- ~Card holdar HP-3N-wro s 1 S945N220P03
8B MS 09A0 603 A A 3 F B < Switch adapter o ] A131C170HO
89 M9 J038 095 3-FHT(EpHEi)}- - Cable assembliy e ] A130C169G0S
690 MS 02A5 339 # Cover -+ 1 A1400230H
591 M9 1003 045 + Nut M4 -1 S910NC10P0O4
692 MS 02A4 476 R ceSpacer(Sy e e BN A140D249H0O2
693 MS 03A1 530 7 Wiper shaft-- oo e A141D742HO
694 MS 03A3 980 7 CNNIpEE e e A141D741HO1
695 M9 1057 020 < Gerew M3 XA 1 SI0IN319P01
696 MS Q3ECQ 982 7 Wiper adapier e e ] A140D542G01
697 MS 03EQ 98! 7 Wiper crank: oo 1 A140D534G01
638 M9 0BO2 003 R Scraw (44X d B W502074H01

699 - MS Q2£0 983 77 o DIVING CFANK e e ] A140D241G01
700 MF 90A0 476 R oAl = o () SPACEr (L) e e 1 AT40D249HO3
701 M9 0336 037 P F ~ * ¥ M3x6 s Gorayw MBXB e e 2 S900NO12P0O6
702 M9 031t D60 Ee # 3- WWasher 3o B 4 S913NO10P0O2
703 M8 0874 D45 F ¥ FoM3e CNUt M3 -2 S310NC10PO2
704 M9 0305053 +»~ * #F & 3 - - Spring Washer- - 2 S913N210P0O2
705 M9 0409 050 & & 4 : 2 $913N040P0O4
706 M9 Q006 085 O=FY =Vl /4 F e ‘Rotary solenoid- oo e A1920D041P01
707 M9 0909 003 A T & ¥ A{40ixB e Screw %u{40)x 6 -2 W501901HO1

708 MS 02A1 338 A i B S5 - -1 A140D248HO1
708 M9 0401 053 4% < Spring Washer:--- - D S913N210P04
710 MS 02A0 509 Y L /o F B S0lenoid ad@pler- - oo | A130C136HO1
907 MS 02A0 484 MWEF A4 F (M) < Switch completa oo At90DC15PO1
671 MS 03AQ BOZ B 4 b Ao G LQPPEI e e e s A140D412G01
672 M9 5001 021 AARMEAL P MEX16 o Serew MBX 16 s 2 S903N210P16
673 MO 11020048 7 F 7 4 F & "ald0)x1Q e Sorew NalQ0)X 10 e 3 W467880HO

B74 MS 03A8 '}'BO + MNe ’9“ .................................... CHOIG@r e | A130C196H02
675 MS 03A9 780 * n & e ~Cord holder-—- - -1 W488554H01

908 MS Q3EC 406 % o] 8o Dptector complete e e ] A141D380G04

g — PLK-0804




11 $83h. R 2BRAR
LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM

632
L 610
631
530 s s I re N i a ~ 613
= Sk : . b X .
629
628 Ny
[\
627 614
615

{603)

626 625 624 623

620

(603 (604)

619 é]a

PLK-0804 — 20 —




11 #57h. AR 2ERAMR
LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM

R
Fig. 8 & 23 — ¢ mMH kM2~ p
No Parts. No o & 2 Description Amt. Ret No

Req

501 MS 01A3 688 .3 4 T Pipe- A | W48B979H03
602 MS 01A2 796 ok n 5o ‘Holder | WA4B8873HOt
603 M9 0420 037 SW.PW.PT~2 M4XB Screw M4 x8 12 S902N0O34P08
604 MF60A5 74C¢ 7 x # } J14x156-e o Felt ,‘14)(15 -3 WS00906H01
605 MS 01A2 688 % 1 e Py ' e W488979H01
806 MS DYA0 688  #° 1 Pipe: - -1 Wa70921H03
607 MS 01A0 148 E Ol braid sl W4a88978H01
608 MS 0O1A3 796 * n coHotdere e | W4B8933H01
609 MS 03A3 780 ] o HOIAEE v D AT40D577THOI
610 M9 0906 003 # FE * P u(40)>(3 Do - Screw 9@{40})(32 .2 WED1882HM
611 MS 09AC 7BC  239br=Fu2507 e ------Cable holder---—--- 2 A190D045P02
612 M9 0408 037 SW.PW.PH+AZL M4A4x12 - Screw M4AX 12 2 S902N034P12
613 MS 0O3AS8 7BO .: —_ l" ?* T Card holder oo s e eeakea o 1 A14005]6H01
814 MS Q1A3 740 b 2 T in T T <N | CE LR R R T I T e PR e T PR E DO PR RR PP PR LT PRPRITRRLPRN, | W488875HO1
615 MS G1A2 148 t - =0l braid- el W488976H03
616 MS 01A8 796 * e & - Hotder-: 1 W488876H0
617 MS QT1A4 740 7 1 M Beoeeeoeeeen e Faltee IR 1 Wa88877HO2
618 MS 09A0 408 X fu W% B & - Detecter bracket (X)- R A1420216H02
619 MSO1BO G603 H K = b Qupporter - - - Wa488951HM
620 M9 0309 037 SW.PW.P+~32 M3x5 o Gerew MIX G $902N0O32P05
621 MS 01A4 688 % 4 T B ] wa88977HQ1
622 MS D1A3 148 & € :1.5x415 1 W488975H01
6§23 MS Q1A7 796 K n ¥ -1 wW488882H01
624 MS 01A5 688 % 1 T - e W48B978H0O2
625 MS 01A5 148 E £ ,1.5x480 Ol braid ¢ 1.8X 480 e ] W488975H03
626 MS 01a4 148 Lt £ 1.5%465 - Qil brald M 5)(465 | W488975H02
27 MS 01A6 688 /% 4 T --Pipe- - - w488978H01
628 MN 10AD 135 A BOKB-30- e Qil window:-- w1 P674005X01
629 MS 03A0 688 ey P AR PG re e e st e e 1 A140D520H01
B30 MS O0BAD 740 7 1 M B Felt- =1 A142D289H0
63" MS 03A6 780 7z M f ** I L L L LT TR T TR ST PR Holder e S A TRTETPPPEPPPRRPPREPPPRRPRRNS | A]4ODS‘|5H01
632 M9 1107 002 ¥ ES ! : - Screw ‘¥.|40)x5 5- - W500082HO01
633 MS 09A5 339 sl FAS e e e e e e Cover-- R | A142D323HM
634 M9 4005 099 * Clamper: oo 2 S945N220P05
635 M8 0312 050 & Washer 3 -6 S$913N040P02
636 M9 0305 083 /< -+~ Spring washer-- -8 S913N210P0O2
637 M9 0331 037 P - Screw M3x12- B S900ND12P12
638 M9 5001 086 F U - b HRIBI (Y) - Control circuit unit {Y)- = TE703P186G10
639 MSO01A1 408 Y M E&R Y E - ---Detecter bracket [Y) - I W488B79H01
640 M9 1102096 F N - +F#HE - Control gireuit URIEX) o f TE703P195G10
641 M9 13110 002 F * b Screw ", {(40)x8 -t W500294H01
642 M9 0450 050 =3 & 4 errineee e WWAGHEBE B e e 1 S913N040PO4
643 MSO3A0 796 2 — F & ..o P Cord ROIGEr: - rrvee e srreenree i ] A140DE55H01
644 MS 01AQ 780 F A ¥ : e | W349B05H01
645 MS 01A2 740 2 =z A b 1 W488874H02

PLK-0804




CONTROL BOX

12 & # A&

Cca

ci12

c15

PLK-0804




12

& 1 4

CONTROL BOX

5
Fig. % & 2 — F . B ®Ha-—-F
No Parts. No. gﬂ & ® Descrition Amt. Ref No.
Req.

€ 1 M9 1001093 TMagnete Comtactor 1
€ 2 M9 1007 035 By -Gorew MAXE - o N-1
C 3 MS09%A0 742 7 o SCover o e -1 E730D301HO
C 4 MIT003090 BAF R4 wF oo Pushbutton switch - 1 QR2-GR-18
€5 M9O1002080 MHSLALvF e T PP Pushoutton switch - e OR2-GG-1A
C 7 M9B501096 7Y~ biEMBI (CST) - Printed circuit Unit (SST) - e orrominenn 1 TE703P187G10
€8 MIBOOTOIE 7Y v FIRMI (PALY - o Printed Circuit unit (PALY -+ o s ] TE703P198G10
C O M33004096 7Y bR (CPUY— o Printed cireuit umt (CPU)- o | TE730P080G10
C10 MBS 1003087 VY ¥ FIEMI (PMD) - e Prnted circuit unit (PMD) oo TETO3P191G10
C11 M91001091 & 2 =— =X 125V 10A Fuse 126V 10A oo 3 S460NO1 1P36
C12 M8 1003081 & a — X 125V 20A- oo Fuse 126V 204 oo S460NO11P48
C14 MV30EC 718 PROMA £ v b - P-ROM cassatte e TE730D001G10
C15 MO 0114 089 7 o b & A4 o Fooorememn e o FQOE SWIER e oo E730D041GO1

- - PLK-0804




13 ¥ =7 LRGE
TABLE & STAND

T2

T3

PLK-0804 - 28 —




13 =71 08{%
TABLE & STAND

Fig. # & 2 K ]
: & # & =z o ®m® W8 I1-F
No. Parts. No. o escripon Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
T1 MS 09AD 595 x TR P SRR - Table top-— - | A131C197HO
T2 M9 8011 022 W {f # & } M8x60- - Boh MBXE0 3 MS042514H)1
T4 M9 0802 053 ”~ X OB OB B, Spring washer 8- oo 3 $913N210P0O8
TS M9 2008 045 + v BOMB s Nut M8 -3 S910NO10PO8
T?7 M9 0303041 P R K * 2 35x16 - Wood screw 35X 16 § S908N104P16
T980 MS 09EC 150 L] (#8)- -Leg complete - - 9184

PLK-0804




14 14 =® &
ACCESSORIES

PLK-0804 o




145 B &

ACCESSORIES

i 1
Fig #&23-—-F a ] Wy o - F
No Parts. No. o = & Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
F 2 MN25BO128 & 3 ¥ § DPX17Z16 o Noedle DPX 1T 516 rworrrre s 1 S970005H04
F 3 MS 0]A0123 * e BDbb'n .......................................................... P975029X01
F 4 M9 0604 041 # Waod screw 6.2X40 S908N157P40
F 5 ML 10A0417 773 - Rubber cushion --oooeeeeeeenenes WEQ1991H01
F 6 MBO2A0608 # -Screw driver (M) - PB42003X01
F 7 MBO02A1608 A ~Serew driver (8)-+ PB42002X01
F 8 MPOOBO 181 % -~ Thread guide ... 2 Wd456528H01
F 9 MM]OA] 479 3 ‘--Spanner 10)("4 ............................................ 1 8422776”01
F10 MS O‘IA1 976 B g “ z ,\. 1— 4........<S°cket wrench 4 .......................................... 1 5841004H04
F11  MS 01A0976 6 MMWZRAF T -Socket wrench 3 - W488545H03
F12 MF 90A1 976 6 M XAF 25 ~-Socket wrench 2.5 wWaB8545H02
F13 MS 03A0417 = F oo s e Rubber ring -~ A140D329HN
F "4 Mg 05“ 3 065 E *9 _d-_ ; “ .......................................... Retainlng ring ............................................... 8922N210P25
F31 MS01A0777 v VaD@It MBO -+overoveerereseeimes i csianee e
£32 MMI10AD 376 4 --Chain L=1006M/M - wW322702HMN
F33 MF 60A0 137 :h Ol with oiber - 1 P831001X02
F34 MS 05A0 193 & Cotton stand complete A190D0OBOPO1Y
F35 MS01A0462 H Head rest oo e BV44093H01
F36 M9 5003099 13 Fuse 10A - S460NO11P36
F37 M3 5004 099 13 Fuse Z0A --oovveeee S460N011P48
F38 MQ10A0734 [ -Polyethylene cover--- W220627H04
Fag MF 10A4 691 ﬁ "'Gasket .............................................. [ W500812H01
F40 MSO1EQ 731 #i Pipe COMPIEtE e wmmmm e o] W446050GO01
F41 MF 20A0130 & ~+-0il bottle: - 1 W319422H01
F42 M91551022 -Bolt MBX12 - : -1 S531121H04
F43 M9 0601053 < Spring washer B - 1 S561121HO5
F45 M9 0710050 @& Washer - M914D908H01
F46 M9 1573045 + NUT Goooeeeerens $541121HO4
F47 MF 2040131 & -0il bottle holder - W453513H01
FA8 MSO1A1762 <~ B # — L 2 20w ~-Plastics plate 2t - WA488984H02
F49 MS 01a0 762 WAL B = b I Tt e Plastics plate T4 oo W488984H0O
F50 MF GOAO BOB * -‘/‘ @ n'/ (x) .................................. Screw drivef (L)> ...................................... 1 W3194°BH01
F51 MS 09A1 407 x ‘ & H_d. *‘E .......................................... Detector p|3te {xl .......................................... 1 A‘|4202‘4H01
F52 Ms DSAO 776 -~ b l. TJ L T Belt cover B TP e mabiesabaadrhen rareairans 1 A1 10A157G°2
F53 M9 0409 037 SW-PW-PF+~33 M4Ax10 - Serew MAx 10 1 S$902N034P10
F54 M3 0514 037 SW-PW-PF~2i MEXI10 e Screw MSx‘IO -1 S902N0O35P10
FE6 MG 41BO 776 ~ Wb b H 78 = -+ -Bett cover- R RRIALLLLILILM R AL 1 W336688G01
F56 M9 0405041 R Kk * 2 45x20- - Wood screw 4. 5x20 e 2 S908N159P01
F57 M9 0551 050 & R -3 - SEERNE -~ \Washer & S 2 S913NO10PO6
FE8 MP 0OBO 740 7 = A booeeoerreoe R 1 W502486H01
— 21 — PLK-0804




15 7 gy
OPTION PARTS

P7

16
P I
CE
2.6
B
P2

]
\3

i
|
i
-
a
-..r

| N i-\

P19

PLK-0804 m




i » o
15 #7a -y
OPTION PARTS
%5
Flg. % &I3-—F ‘ |y w3 —
Ng Parts. No 2 & ' Description Amt, Ref No.
Req.
P 1 MS C3A0 101 it #H(FHA) 216 - Needie plate (for ight) Z1.6 - e A140D513H0Y
P 2 MSO3A2101 it IR (A F26 - e Needle plate (for heavy) 2.6 - rnr A140D513HO3
P 3 MSO1AI120 % E B ‘Inner hook B (for heavy) oo P975043X01
P4 MSQIA1676 s ¥ 8 T ~Inner hook clamper {for heavy) e W349796H03
P 5 MV 30A1 256 F L k- ~-Presser foot (for hght) A130C201HO2
P& MV3I5A0106 m kL I - -Presser foot - e A130C274HO1
P7 MSO4E1 210 Lt x M B 8 (38 - < —Thread tension regulator cumplete W346065G06
PB MSO9EO 105 # x M Ir (¥ Clamp frame (Blank) - A142D224G02
P 9 MS 09A1 272 % Y LSe35 )) --Feed plate (Blank)- A130C232H02
P10 MSOQ2E1 718 PROMAT»M4—-2 4 (2000818, PROM{T) - -Cassette complete (2000stitch) {with P-ROM} - - TE730D001G30
P11 MSD2E0 718 PROMAE» 4 -2 # (4000%tH.PROM4E) --Casselte complete {4000stitch) (with P-ROM) -+ TE730D001G40
P12 MS 02E2 718 PROMAt -2 ¥ (40003’1’#LPROM1"‘/) Cassette complete (40005t|tch) (wnh not P- ROM} R TE73ODOO1GSO
P14 MS02A0718 PROM2732A- . P-ROM 27324 - _—
P16 MS OJE0 484 % v F X4 v # SWAER COMPIBE: - - oo A142D373G01
P16 M9 4001 037 P I * Screw M 120 e 2 S90ON114P12
P17  MS 02A5 601 W 154 L R ~--Switch adapter-- A140D246H0Y
P18 M9 0408 037 SW-PW-PHAi s Gorgw MAX 12 $902N034P12
P19 MS 09A1 105 @ 1 (7'.5 :,7) —w--Clamp frame (Blank)------o o A140D612HOZ

PLK-0804




